SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

Twenty-one (21) equities appreciated in price during the week, lower than Thirty-six (36) in the 
previous week. Forty-four (44) equities depreciated in price, higher than Thirty-two (32) equities in 
the previous week, while one hundred and three (103) equities remained unchanged, higher than 
one hundred (100) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

ACADEMY PRESS PLC. 0.27          0.40 0.13 48.15

CONSOLIDATED HALLMARK INSURANCE PLC 0.26          0.33 0.07 26.92